City of San Juan Water Plant #1, 700 S Kansas, San Juan, Texas 78589 

“Actual Quantities May Vary Significantly and are Dependent on Yearly Service Requests.” 

1. Estimated quantities based on projected usage during a twelve-month period.  The City will be 

ordering approximately half (.5) load, four thousand four hundred twenty (4,420) Gallons per load, 

approximately every month.  The City may increase or decrease the usage depending on fund 

appropriations.   

2. The unit prices for this contract shall remain the same, whether the City buys more or less than the 

amount of the product, and will not increase or decrease more than 20% unless mutually agreed in